






ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM SUPPORT PROGRAM

RANKING AND FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FY 2013


Total Avai lable funding =      $ 540,000 Net Avai lable Funds $540,000 Rank Distribution: 4 90%

Recommended Funding $540,000 4- 80%

$0 3+ 60%

Funding assumptions:  Funding only to 3 and above 3 47%

3- 0%

2+ 0%

Funding Guidelines: Maximum funding cannot exceed - 10% of the available funds ($54,000) $54,000 2 0%

Annual Operating Income (AOI) 25% 2- 0%

1 0%

FY2013 % Original Request Adjusted Recommended

ORGANIZATION RANK AOI AOI Request Based on AOI Based on Cap Funding

City Heights Community Development Corp. 4 $2,351,482 11.0% $54,000 $258,663 $54,000.00 $48,690

Hostelling International 4 $1,525,729 12.0% $54,000 $183,087 $54,000.00 $48,690

Old Town San Diego Chamber of Commerce 4 $192,812 19.0% $36,634 $36,634 $36,634.00 $33,032

Otay Mesa Chamber of Commerce 4 $438,813 16.0% $65,000 $70,210 $54,000.00 $48,690

South County Economic Development Council 4 $406,402 17.0% $69,088 $69,088 $54,000.00 $48,690

Traveler's Aid Society of San Diego 4 $471,934 15.0% $60,000 $70,790 $54,000.00 $48,690

Adams Avenue Business Association 4- $625,615 15.0% $54,000 $93,842 $54,000.00 $43,200

BID Council 4- $403,094 17.0% $50,000 $68,526 $50,000.00 $40,000

Greater San Diego Business Association 4- $468,324 16.0% $48,800 $74,932 $48,800.00 $39,040

San Diego CONVIS 4- $24,303,347 9.5% $52,000 $2,308,818 $52,000.00 $41,600

San Diego East Visitors Bureau 4- $163,514 20.0% $52,000 $32,703 $32,703.00 $26,162

Asian Business Association San Diego 3+ $199,584 19.0% $37,920 $37,921 $37,920.00 $22,752

Japan Society of San Diego and Tijuana 3 $364,196 17.0% $54,000 $61,913 $54,000.00 $25,382

San Diego Diplomacy Council 3 $305,776 18.0% $54,000 $55,040 $54,000.00 $25,382

International Rescue Committee 3- $5,672,076 9.5% $51,501 $538,847 $51,501.00 $0

Mission Hills BID 3- $92,804 21.0% $19,480 $19,489 $19,480.00 $0

$37,985,502 $812,423 $3,980,506 $761,038 $540,000


